205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Kent Station dep 06:20 06:40 07:00 07:15 07:35 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30
Cork City Bus Stn 06:24 06:44 07:05 07:20 07:40 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:04 09:19 09:34
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 06:30 06:50 07:13 07:28 07:48 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:10 09:25 09:40
Princes Street 06:30 06:50 07:13 07:28 07:48 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:10 09:25 09:40
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 06:34 06:54 07:18 07:33 07:53 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:14 09:29 09:44
Lancaster Quay 06:36 06:56 07:20 07:35 07:55 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:16 09:31 09:46
UCC Western Rd 06:36 06:56 07:20 07:35 07:55 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:16 09:31 09:46
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 06:37 06:57 07:21 07:36 07:56 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:17 09:32 09:47
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 06:38 06:58 07:22 07:37 07:57 08:07 08:22 08:37 08:52 09:07 09:18 09:33 09:48
UCC Food Science 06:39 06:59 07:23 07:38 07:58 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:08 09:19 09:34 09:49
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 06:39 06:59 07:24 07:39 07:59 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:09 09:19 09:34 09:49
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 06:40 07:00 07:24 07:39 07:59 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:09 09:20 09:35 09:50
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 06:40 07:00 07:25 07:40 08:00 08:10 08:25 08:40 08:55 09:10 09:20 09:35 09:50
Model Farm Road 06:42 07:02 07:27 07:42 08:02 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:12 09:22 09:37 09:52
Bishopstown Park 06:43 07:03 07:28 07:43 08:03 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:23 09:38 09:53
Farranlea Park 06:43 07:03 07:29 07:44 08:04 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:14 09:23 09:38 09:53
Dept of Agriculture 06:44 07:04 07:29 07:44 08:04 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:14 09:24 09:39 09:54
Parkway Drive Junction 06:44 07:04 07:30 07:45 08:05 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:24 09:39 09:54
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 06:46 07:06 07:30 07:45 08:05 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:26 09:41 09:56
MTU arr 06:49 07:09 07:36 07:51 08:11 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 09:29 09:44 09:59
Operating day Monday - Friday
Kent Station dep 09:45 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45
Cork City Bus Stn 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 1219 12:34 12:49
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55
Princes Street 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:56
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:29 12:44 13:00
Lancaster Quay 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:02
UCC Western Rd 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:03
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17 12:32 12:47 13:03
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 10:03 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:04
UCC Food Science 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:05
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:06
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:06
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:07
Model Farm Road 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:09
Bishopstown Park 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:10
Farranlea Park 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:10
Dept of Agriculture 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:11
Parkway Drive Junction 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:11
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 10:11 10:26 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:11 12:26 12:41 12:56 13:13
MTU arr 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12114 12:29 12:44 12:59 13:18

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Kent Station dep 13:00 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:00
Cork City Bus Stn 13:04 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:49 15:05 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:11 15:26 15:41 15:56 16:11
Princes Street 13:11 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 15112 15:27 15142 1557 16:12
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:.00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:.00 15:16 15:31 15146 16:01 16:16
Lancaster Quay 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15119 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19
UCC Western Rd 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:03 15:19 15:34 15:49 16:04 16:19
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 13:18 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:.03 15:20 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 1449 15:.04 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:06 16:21
UCC Food Science 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:.06 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:51 15:.06 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:09 16:24
Model Farm Road 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:.09 15:26 1541 15:56 16:11 16:26
Bishopstown Park 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:12 16:27
Farranlea Park 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:28 1543 15:58 16:13 16:28
Dept of Agriculture 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 1511 15:28 15:43 15:58 16:13 16:28
Parkway Drive Junction 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 15:11 15:30 1545 16:00 16:15 16:30
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 1513 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32
MTU arr 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15.03 15:18 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37
Operating day Monday - Friday
Kent Station dep 16:15 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:35 19:00 19:20
Cork City Bus Stn 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:19 18:34 18:37 19:02 19:22
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 16:26 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41 17:56 18:11 18:25 18:39 18:42 19:07 19:27
Princes Street 16:27 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:25 18:39 18:42 19:07 19:27
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17:46 18:01 18:16 18:29 1843 1845 19:10 19:30
Lancaster Quay 16:34 16:49 17:04 1719 17:34 17:49 18:.04 18:19 18:31 18:45 18:47 19:12 19:32
UCC Western Rd 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49 18:04 18:19 18:31 18:45 18:47 19:12 19:32
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:32 18:46 18:48 19:13 19:33
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 16:36 16:51 17:06 17:21 17:36 17:51 18:06 18:21 18:33 18:47 18:49 19:14 19:34
UCC Food Science 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:52 18:07 18:22 18:34 18:48 18149 19:14 19:34
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:34 18:48 18:50 19:15 19:35
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:08 18:23 18:35 18:49 1850 19:15 19:35
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:54 18:09 18:24 18:35 18:49 1851 19:16 19:36
Model Farm Road 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41 17:56 18:11 18:26 18:37 18:51 18:52 19:17 19:37
Bishopstown Park 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:12 18:27 18:38 18:52 18:53 19:18 19:38
Farranlea Park 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:13 18:28 18:38 18:52 18:53 19:18 19:38
Dept of Agriculture 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:13 18:28 18:39 18:53 18:54 19:19 19:39
Parkway Drive Junction 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:15 18:30 18:39 18:53 18:54 19:19 19:39
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:41 18:55 18:56 19:21 19:41
MTU arr 16:52 17:.07 17:22 17:37 17:52 18:07 18:22 18:37 18:46 19:00 18:58 19:23 19:43

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
Kent Station dep 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45
Cork City Bus Stn 19:52  20:22 20:52 21:22 21:47 2217 22:47 2317 23:47
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
Princes Street 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55
Lancaster Quay 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
UCC Western Rd 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
UCC Food Science 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 20:05 20:35 21:05 21:35 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:01 22:31 23:01 23:31 00:01
Model Farm Road 20:07 20:37 21:07 21:37 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02
Bishopstown Park 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03
Farranlea Park 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03
Dept of Agriculture 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04
Parkway Drive Junction 20:09 20:39 21:09 21:39 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 20:11 20:41 21:11 21:41 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 00:06
MTU arr 20:13 20:43 21:13 21:43 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08
Operating day Saturday
Kent Station dep 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15
Cork City Bus Stn 07:17 07:47 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24
Princes Street 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28
Lancaster Quay 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30
UCC Western Rd 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 07:29 07:59 08:29 08:59 09:29 09:59 10:29 10:59 11:31 12:01 12:31 13:01 13:31
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32
UCC Food Science 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:02 13:32
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 07:31 08:01 08:31 09:01 09:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:33 12:03 12:33 13:03 13:33
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 07:32 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:32 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:34 12:04 12:34 13:04 13:34
Model Farm Road 07:33 08:03 08:33 09:03 09:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35
Bishopstown Park 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36
Farranlea Park 07:34 08:04 08:34 09:04 09:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:36 12:06 12:36 13:06 13:36
Dept of Agriculture 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37
Parkway Drive Junction 07:35 08:05 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 07:37 08:07 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:39 12:09 12:39 13:09 13:39
MTU arr 07:42 08:12 08:42 09:12 09:42 10:12 10:42 11:12 11:44 12:14 12:44 13:14 13:44

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd @

Operating day Saturday
Kent Station dep 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 1545 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45
Cork City Bus Stn 13:48 14:19 14:49 15119 1549 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 1847 19:17 19:47
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 13:54 14:25 14:55 15:25 1555 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:52 19:22 19:52
Princes Street 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 1555 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:52 19:22 19:52
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 13:58 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:55 19:25 19:55
Lancaster Quay 14:00 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 18:57 19:27 19:57
UCC Western Rd 14:00 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 18:57 19:27 19:57
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 14:01 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 18:58 19:28 19:58
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 14:02 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 18:59 19:29 19:59
UCC Food Science 14:02 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 18:59 19:29 19:59
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 14:03 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 18:04 18:34 19:00 19:30 20:00
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 14:03 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:00 19:30 20:00
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 14:04 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:01 19:31 20:01
Model Farm Road 14:05 14:37 15:.07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:02 19:32 20:02
Bishopstown Park 14:06 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:03 19:33 20:03
Farranlea Park 14:06 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 18:08 18:38 19:03 19:33 20:03
Dept of Agriculture 14:07 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:04 19:34 20:04
Parkway Drive Junction 14:07 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:04 19:34 20:04
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 14:09 14:41 1511 1541 16:11 16:41 17:11 17:41 18:11 18:41 19:06 19:36 20:06
MTU arr 14:14 14:44 15114 15:44 16:14 16:44 1714 17:44 18:14 1844 19:08 19:38 20:08
Operating day Saturday
Kent Station dep 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45
Cork City Bus Stn 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 2217 22:47 23:17 23:47
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
Princes Street 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55
Lancaster Quay 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
UCC Western Rd 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58 23:28 23:58
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
UCC Food Science 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00 23:30 00:00
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 20:31 21:01 21:31 22:01 22:31 23:01 23:31 00:01
Model Farm Road 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02
Bishopstown Park 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03
Farranlea Park 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:03
Dept of Agriculture 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04
Parkway Drive Junction 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06 23:36 00:06
MTU arr 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08 23:38 00:08

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 : :
FOR us cireann Leap?‘,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd @

Operating day Sunday
Kent Station dep 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 1545 16:15
Cork City Bus Stn 10:17  10:47 11:17 11:47 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 1548 16:18
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54 16:24
Princes Street 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 1554 16:24
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28
Lancaster Quay 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:29 12:59 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29
UCC Western Rd 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:31 13:01 13:31 14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31
UCC Food Science 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 10:31  11:01 11:31 12:01 12:32 13:02 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 10:31  11:01 11:31 12:01 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 10:32 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:33 13:03 13:33 14:03 14:33 15:03 15:33 16:03 16:33
Model Farm Road 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:.05 15:35 16:05 16:35
Bishopstown Park 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35
Farranlea Park 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36
Dept of Agriculture 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:36 13:06 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36
Parkway Drive Junction 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:.07 15:37 16:07 16:37
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:38 13:08 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38
MTU arr 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:40 13:10 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 15:40 16:10 16:40
Operating day Sunday
Kent Station dep 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45
Cork City Bus Stn 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:17 19:47 20:17 20:47 21:17 21:47 2217 22:47
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer) 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52
Princes Street 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 1854 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:52 22:22 22:52
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza) 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:55 22:25 22:55
Lancaster Quay 16:59 17:29 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57
UCC Western Rd 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:57 22:27 22:57
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel) 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:58 22:28 22:58
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole) 17:01 17:31 18:01 18:31 19:01 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59
UCC Food Science 17:.02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp) 17:02 17:32 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge) 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:30 20:00 20:30 21:00 21:30 22:00 22:30 23:00
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound) 17:03 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:03 19:31 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:31 22:01 22:31 23:01
Model Farm Road 17:.05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:32 20:02 20:32 21:02 21:32 22:02 22:32 23:02
Bishopstown Park 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03
Farranlea Park 17:.06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:33 20:03 20:33 21:03 21:33 22:03 22:33 23:03
Dept of Agriculture 17:06 17:36 18:06 18:36 19:06 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04
Parkway Drive Junction 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:34 20:04 20:34 21:04 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre) 17:08 17:38 18:09 18:39 19:09 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:06 22:36 23:06
MTU arr 17:10 17:40 18:11 18:41 1911 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:08 22:38 23:08

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

TRANSPORT B -7 :
FOR us cireann loa pﬂ

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 Kent Station to MTU via College Rd

Operating day
Kent Station dep
Cork City Bus Stn
St. Patrick Street (Marks and Spencer)
Princes Street
Washington Street (Four Star Pizza)
Lancaster Quay
UCC Western Rd
Donovans Road (Opp Honan Chapel)
College Road (Opposite UCC Boole)
UCC Food Science
College Road (Opposite Bon Secours Hosp)
College Rd (Opposite Brookfield Lodge)
College Road (Orchard Rd Westbound)
Model Farm Road
Bishopstown Park
Farranlea Park
Dept of Agriculture
Parkway Drive Junction
Rossa Ave (CETB Cork Training Centre)
MTU arr

23:15
23:17
23:22
23:22
23:25
23:27
23:27
23:28
23:29
23:29
23:30
23:30
23:31
23:32
23:33
23:33
23:34
23:34
23:36
23:38

23:45
23:47
23:52
23:52
23:55
23:57
23:57
23:58
23:59
23:59
00:00
00:00
00:01
00:02
00:03
00:03
00:04
00:04
00:06
00:08

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g |



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
MTU dep 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:40
MTU 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:30 07:45 08:00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:15 09:30 09:40
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:31 09:41
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:31 07:46 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:42
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:32 07:47 08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47 09:03 09:18 09:33 09:43
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 06:43 07:03 07:23 07:33 07:48 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:44
Lyndwood Estate 06:44 07:04 07:24 07:34 07:49 08:04 08:19 08:34 08:49 09:04 09:19 09:34 09:44
Parkway Drive Junction 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:35 07:50 08:05 08:20 08:35 08:50 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:45
Dept of Agriculture 06:45 07:05 07:25 07:35 07:52 08:07 08:22 08:37 08:52 09:05 09:20 09:35 09:45
Farranlea Park 06:46 07:06 07:26 07:36 07:53 08:08 08:23 08:38 08:53 09:06 09:21 09:36 09:46
Bishopstown Park 06:46 07:06 07:26 07:36 07:54 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:47
Dennehys Cross Junction 06:47 07:07 07:27 07:37 07:54 08:09 08:24 08:39 08:54 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:47
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 06:48 07:08 07:28 07:38 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:49
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 06:49 07:09 07:29 07:39 07:56 08:11 08:26 08:41 08:56 09:09 09:24 09:39 09:49
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 06:49 07:09 07:29 07:39 07:57 08:12 08:27 08:42 08:57 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:50
UCC Food Science 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:40 07:58 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:10 09:25 09:40 09:50
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 06:51 07:11 07:31 07:41 07:59 08:14 08:29 08:44 08:59 09:11 09:26 09:41 09:51
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 06:52 07:12 07:32 07:42 08:.00 08:15 08:30 08:45 09:00 09:12 09:27 09:42 09:52
Mardyke Walk 06:53 07:13 07:33 07:43 08:01 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:13 09:28 09:43 09:53
Presentation College 06:53 07:13 07:33 07:43 08:02 08:17 08:32 08:47 09:02 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:54
Mercy Hospital 06:54 07:14 07:34 07:44 08:03 08:18 08:33 08:48 09:03 09:15 09:30 09:45 09:55
Daunt Square 06:56 07:16 07:36 07:46 08:06 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:17 09:32 09:47 09:57
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 07:01 07:21 07:41 07:51 08:13 08:28 08:43 08:58 09:13 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:03
MacCurtain Street 07:03 07:23 07:43 07:53 08:16 08:31 08:46 09:01 09:16 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:05
Kent Station arr 07:07 07:27 07:47 07:57 08:21 08:36 08:51 09:06 09:21 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:09
Operating day Monday - Friday
MTU dep 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55
MTU 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 09:56 10:11 10:26 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:11 12:26 12:41 12:56
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 09:57 10:12 10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 12:12 12:27 12:42 12:57
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13 12:28 12:43 12:58
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:29 12:44 12:59
Lyndwood Estate 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14 11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14 12:29 12:44 12:59
Parkway Drive Junction 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00
Dept of Agriculture 10:00 10:15 10:30 10:45 11:00 11:15 11:30 11:45 12:00 12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00
Farranlea Park 10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16 12:31 12:46 13:01
Bishopstown Park 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17 12:32 12:47 13:02
Dennehys Cross Junction 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17 12:32 12:47 13:02
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19 12:34 12:49 13:04
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12119 12:34 12:49 13:04
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05
UCC Food Science 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 10:06 10:21 10:36 10:51 11:06 11:21 11:36 11:51 12:06 12:21 12:36 12:51 13:06
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:07
Mardyke Walk 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53 11:08 11:23 11:38 11:53 12:08 12:23 12:38 12:53 13:08
Presentation College 10:09 10:24 10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09
Mercy Hospital 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10
Daunt Square 10:12  10:27 10:42 10:57 11:12 11:27 11:42 11:57 1212 12:27 12:42 12:57 13:12
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 10:18 10:33 10:48 11:03 11:18 11:33 11:48 12:03 12:18 12:33 12:48 13:03 13:18
MacCurtain Street 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20
Kent Station arr 10:24  10:39 10:54 11:09 11:24 11:39 11:54 12:09 12:24 12:39 12:54 13:09 13:24

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap,,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
MTU dep 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 16:00 16:15
MTU 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55 15:10 15:25 15:40 16:00 16:15
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 13:11 13:26 13:41 13:56 14:11 14:26 14:41 14:56 15:11 15:26 15:41 16:01 16:16
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 13:12 13:27 13:42 13:57 14:12 14:27 14:42 14:57 15:12 15:27 1542 16:02 16:17
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 13:13 13:28 13:43 13:58 14:13 14:28 14:43 14:58 15:13 15:28 15143 16:03 16:18
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:44 14:59 15:14 1529 15144 16:04 16:19
Lyndwood Estate 13:14 13:29 13:44 13:59 14:14 14:29 14:45 15:.00 15:15 15:30 15:45 16:05 16:20
Parkway Drive Junction 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:45 15:.00 15:15 15:30 15145 16:05 16:20
Dept of Agriculture 13:15 13:30 13:45 14:00 14:15 14:30 14:47 15:02 15:17 15:32 15:47 16:07 16:22
Farranlea Park 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16 14:31 14:48 15:.03 15:18 15:33 15:48 16:08 16:23
Bishopstown Park 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:49 15:.04 15:19 15:34 15149 16:09 16:24
Dennehys Cross Junction 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:49 15:.04 15:19 15:34 15149 16:09 16:24
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:51 15:06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:11 16:26
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 13:19 13:34 13:49 14:04 14:19 14:34 14:51 15:.06 15:21 15:36 15:51 16:11 16:26
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:52 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:12 16:27
UCC Food Science 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:52 15:.07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:12 16:27
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 13:21 13:36 13:51 14:06 14:21 14:36 14:53 15:08 15:23 15:38 15:53 16:13 16:28
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:54 15:.09 15:24 15:39 15:54 16:14 16:29
Mardyke Walk 13:23 13:38 13:53 14:08 14:23 14:38 14:55 15:10 15:25 1540 1555 16:15 16:30
Presentation College 13:24 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:56 15:11 15:26 15141 15:56 16:16 16:31
Mercy Hospital 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:57 15:112 15:27 15:42 15:57 16:17 16:32
Daunt Square 13:27 13:42 13:57 14112 14:27 14:42 15:.00 15:15 15:30 1545 16:00 16:20 16:35
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 13:33 13:48 14:03 14:18 14:33 14:48 15:07 15:22 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:27 16:42
MacCurtain Street 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:11 15:26 15:41 1556 16:11 16:31 16:46
Kent Station arr 13:39 13:54 14:09 14:24 14:39 14:54 15:14 15:29 15:44 1559 16:14 16:34 16:49
Operating day Monday - Friday
MTU dep 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 17:55 18:15 18:30 18:40 19:00 19:05 19:45
MTU 16:30 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 17:55 18:15 18:30 18:40 19:00 19:05 19:45
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17:46 17:56 18:16 18:31 18:41 19:01 19:06 19:46
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 17:57 1817 18:32 1842 19:02 19:07 19:47
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 16:33 16:48 17:03 17:18 17:33 17:48 17:58 18:18 18:33 18:43 19:03 19:08 19:48
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 16:34 16:49 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49 17:59 18:19 18:34 18:44 19:04 19:09 19:49
Lyndwood Estate 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:35 18:45 19:05 19:10 19:50
Parkway Drive Junction 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:00 18:20 18:35 1845 19:05 19:10 19:50
Dept of Agriculture 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:52 18:02 18:22 18:37 18:47 19:07 19:12 19:52
Farranlea Park 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53 18:03 18:23 18:38 18:48 19:08 19:13 19:53
Bishopstown Park 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:54 18:04 18:24 18:39 18:49 19:09 19:14 19:54
Dennehys Cross Junction 16:39 16:54 17:09 17:24 17:39 17:54 18:04 18:24 18:39 1849 19:09 19:14 19:54
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41 17:56 18:06 18:26 18:41 1851 19:11 19:16 19:56
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 16:41 16:56 17:11 17:26 17:41 17:56 18:06 18:26 18:41 18:51 19:11 19:16 19:56
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:07 18:27 18:42 18:52 19:12 19:17 19:57
UCC Food Science 16:42 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 18:.07 18:27 18:42 18:52 19:12 19:17 19:57
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 16:43 16:58 17:13 17:28 17:43 17:58 18:08 18:28 18:43 18:53 19:13 19:18 19:58
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 16:44 16:59 17:14 17:29 17:44 17:59 18:09 18:29 18:44 1854 19:14 19:19 19:59
Mardyke Walk 16:45 17:00 17:15 17:30 17:45 18:00 18:10 18:30 18:45 18:55 19:15 19:20 20:00
Presentation College 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17:46 18:01 18:11 18:31 18:46 18:56 19:16 19:21 20:01
Mercy Hospital 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:12 18:32 18:47 18:57 19:17 19:22 20:02
Daunt Square 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:15 18:35 18:50 19:00 19:20 19:25 20:05
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 16:57 17:12 17:27 17:42 17:57 1812 18:22 18:42 18:57 19:07 19:27 19:32 20:12
MacCurtain Street 17:.01 17:16 17:31 17:46 18:.01 18:16 18:26 18:46 19:01 19:11 19:31 19:36 20:16
Kent Station arr 17:04 17:19 17:34 17:49 18:04 18:19 18:29 18:49 19:04 19:14 19:34 19:39 20:19

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap,,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd @

Operating day Monday - Friday
MTU dep  20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45
MTU 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48
Lyndwood Estate 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49
Parkway Drive Junction 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49
Dept of Agriculture 20:21  20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50
Farranlea Park 20:21  20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50
Bishopstown Park 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51
Dennehys Cross Junction 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53
UCC Food Science 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24 23:54
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55
Mardyke Walk 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56
Presentation College 20:29 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56
Mercy Hospital 20:30 20:59 21:29 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
Daunt Square 20:32 21:01 21:31 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 20:38 21:06 21:36 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:00
MacCurtain Street 20:41 21:08 21:38 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35
Kent Station arr 20:46 21:12 21:42 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39

Operating day Saturday
MTU dep 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:55
MTU 06:45 07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15 0945 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:55
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:16 08:46 09:16 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:56
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 06:46 07:16 07:46 08:17 08:47 09:17 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:17 12:57
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 06:47 07:17 07:47 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:58
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:18 08:48 09:18 09:48 10:18 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:59
Lyndwood Estate 06:48 07:18 07:48 08:19 08:49 09:19 0949 10:19 1049 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:59
Parkway Drive Junction 06:49 07:19 07:49 08:19 08:49 09:19 09:49 10:19 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:00
Dept of Agriculture 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 13:00
Farranlea Park 06:50 07:20 07:50 08:20 08:50 09:20 09:50 10:20 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 13:01
Bishopstown Park 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 08:51 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 13:02
Dennehys Cross Junction 06:51 07:21 07:51 08:21 0851 09:21 09:51 10:21 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 13:02
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 13:04
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 06:53 07:23 07:53 08:23 08:53 09:23 09:53 10:23 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 13:04
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 13:05
UCC Food Science 06:54 07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24 09:54 10:24 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 13:05
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 06:55 07:25 07:55 08:25 08:55 09:25 09:55 10:25 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 13:06
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 06:56 07:26 07:56 08:26 08:56 09:26 09:56 10:26 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 13:07
Mardyke Walk 06:57 07:27 07:57 08:27 08:57 09:27 09:57 10:27 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 13:08
Presentation College 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 13:09
Mercy Hospital 06:58 07:28 07:58 08:28 08:58 09:28 09:58 10:28 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:10
Daunt Square 07:00 07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:02 11:32 12:02 12:32 13:12
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 07:04 07:34 08:04 08:35 09:05 09:35 10:05 10:35 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 13:18
MacCurtain Street 07:06 07:36 08:06 08:37 09:07 09:37 10:07 10:37 11:10 11:40 12:10 12:40 13:20
Kent Station arr 07:10 07:40 08:10 08:41 09:11 09:41 10:11 10:41 11:14 11:44 1214 12:44 13:24

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap,,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd @

Operating day Saturday
MTU dep 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15
MTU 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:45 18:15 1845 19:15
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:47 1817 18:47 19:16
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:49 1819 18:49 19:19
Lyndwood Estate 13:29 13:59 14:29 14:59 15:29 15:59 16:29 16:59 17:29 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:20
Parkway Drive Junction 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:20
Dept of Agriculture 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:21
Farranlea Park 13:31  14:01 14:31 15:01 15:31 16:01 16:31 17:01 17:31 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:21
Bishopstown Park 13:32 14:.02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22
Dennehys Cross Junction 13:32 14:02 14:32 15:02 15:32 16:02 16:32 17:02 17:32 17:52 18:22 18:52 19:22
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:24
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 13:34 14:04 14:34 15:04 15:34 16:04 16:34 17:04 17:34 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:24
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25
UCC Food Science 13:35 14:.05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05 16:35 17:05 17:35 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:25
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 13:36 14:06 14:36 15:06 15:36 16:06 16:36 17:06 17:36 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:26
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 13:37 14:07 14:37 15:.07 15:37 16:07 16:37 17:07 17:37 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:27
Mardyke Walk 13:38 14:08 14:38 15:08 15:38 16:08 16:38 17:08 17:38 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28
Presentation College 13:39 14:09 14:39 15:09 15:39 16:09 16:39 17:09 17:39 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:28
Mercy Hospital 13:40 14:10 14:40 15:10 1540 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:29
Daunt Square 13:42 1412 14:42 15112 1542 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 18:02 18:32 19:02 19:31
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 1548 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:08 18:38 19:08 19:36
MacCurtain Street 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:10 18:40 19:10 19:38
Kent Station arr 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 1554 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:14 18:44 19:14 19:42
Operating day Saturday
MTU dep 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15 22:45 23:15 23:45
MTU 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22115 22:45 23:15 23:45
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16 22:46 23:16 23:46
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:47 22:17 22:47 23:17 23:47
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:48 22:18 22:48 23:18 23:48
Lyndwood Estate 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49
Parkway Drive Junction 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19 22:49 23:19 23:49
Dept of Agriculture 19:51  20:21 20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50
Farranlea Park 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 23:50
Bishopstown Park 19:52  20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51
Dennehys Cross Junction 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21 22:51 23:21 23:51
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22 22:52 23:22 23:52
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53
UCC Food Science 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23 22:53 23:23 23:53
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:54 22:24 22:54 23:24 23:54
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:55 22:25 22:55 23:25 23:55
Mardyke Walk 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56
Presentation College 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26 22:56 23:26 23:56
Mercy Hospital 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:57 22:27 22:57 23:27 23:57
Daunt Square 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:31 21:59 22:29 22:59 23:29 23:59
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:03 22:33 23:03 23:33 00:00
MacCurtain Street 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35
Kent Station arr 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:09 22:39 23:09 23:39

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap,,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd @

Operating day Sunday
MTU dep 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45
MTU 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 12:45 13:15 13:45 14:15 14:45 15:15 15:45
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 12:46 13:16 13:46 14:16 14:46 15:16 15:46
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 09:46 10:16 10:46 11:17 11:47 1217 12:47 1317 13:47 1417 14:47 15:17 1547
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 09:47 10:17 10:47 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 15:48
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:18 12:48 13:18 13:48 14:18 14:48 15:18 1548
Lyndwood Estate 09:48 10:18 10:48 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13:19 13:49 14119 14:49 15:19 15:49
Parkway Drive Junction 09:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 11:49 12:19 12:49 13119 13:49 1419 14:49 15:19 15:49
Dept of Agriculture 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50
Farranlea Park 09:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 13:20 13:50 14:20 14:50 15:20 15:50
Bishopstown Park 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51
Dennehys Cross Junction 09:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 13:21 13:51 14:21 14:51 15:21 15:51
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 09:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 13:23 13:53 14:23 14:53 15:23 15:53
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 15:54
UCC Food Science 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:24 11:54 12:24 12:54 13:24 13:54 14:24 14:54 15:24 1554
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 09:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 13:25 13:55 14:25 14:55 15:25 15:55
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 09:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 13:26 13:56 14:26 14:56 15:26 15:56
Mardyke Walk 09:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 13:27 13:57 14:27 14:57 15:27 15:57
Presentation College 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58
Mercy Hospital 09:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 13:28 13:58 14:28 14:58 15:28 15:58
Daunt Square 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:35 12:05 12:35 13:05 13:35 14:05 14:35 15:05 15:35 16:05
MacCurtain Street 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:37 12:07 12:37 13:07 13:37 14:.07 14:37 15:07 15:37 16:07
Kent Station arr 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:41 12:11 12:41 13:11 13141 1411 14:41 15111 1541 16:11
Operating day Sunday
MTU dep 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15
MTU 16:15 16:45 17:15 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:15 19:45 20:15 20:45 21:15 21:45 22:15
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn) 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 18:16 18:46 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh) 16:17 16:47 17:17 17:47 1817 18:47 19:16 19:46 20:16 20:46 21:16 21:46 22:16
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park) 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:18 19:48 20:18 20:48 21:18 21:47 22:17
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland) 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 18:18 18:48 19:19 19:49 20:19 20:49 21:19 21:48 22:18
Lyndwood Estate 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19
Parkway Drive Junction 16:19 16:49 17:19 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:20 19:50 20:20 20:50 21:20 21:49 22:19
Dept of Agriculture 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20
Farranlea Park 16:20 16:50 17:20 17:50 18:20 18:50 19:21 19:51 20:21 20:51 21:21 21:50 22:20
Bishopstown Park 16:21 16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 18:51 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21
Dennehys Cross Junction 16:21  16:51 17:21 17:51 18:21 1851 19:22 19:52 20:22 20:52 21:22 21:51 22:21
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound) 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22
College Road (Brookfield Lodge) 16:23 16:53 17:23 17:53 18:23 18:53 19:24 19:54 20:24 20:54 21:24 21:52 22:22
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital) 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23
UCC Food Science 16:24 16:54 17:24 17:54 18:24 18:54 19:25 19:55 20:25 20:55 21:25 21:53 22:23
College Road (UCC Gates Boole) 16:25 16:55 17:25 17:55 18:25 18:55 19:26 19:56 20:26 20:56 21:26 21:54 22:24
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel) 16:26 16:56 17:26 17:56 18:26 18:56 19:27 19:57 20:27 20:57 21:27 21:55 22:25
Mardyke Walk 16:27 16:57 17:27 17:57 18:27 18:57 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26
Presentation College 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:28 19:58 20:28 20:58 21:28 21:56 22:26
Mercy Hospital 16:28 16:58 17:28 17:58 18:28 18:58 19:29 19:59 20:29 20:59 21:29 21:57 22:27
Daunt Square 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00 19:31 20:01 20:31 21:01 21:31 21:59 22:29
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn) 16:35 17:05 17:35 18:05 18:35 19:05 19:36 20:06 20:36 21:06 21:36 22:03 22:33
MacCurtain Street 16:37 17:07 17:37 18:07 18:37 19:07 19:38 20:08 20:38 21:08 21:38 22:05 22:35
Kent Station arr 16:41 1711 17:41 1811 1841 19111 19:42 20:12 20:42 21:12 21:42 22:09 22:39

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

IFR?EFEAND us tireann Leap,,_

Valid from 24.08.2025 Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes



205 MTU to Kent Station via College Rd

Operating day
MTU dep
MTU
Rossa Avenue (Allendale Avenue Jctn)
Curraheen Road (Spioraid Naoimh)
Melbourne Rd (Glencairn Park)
Melbourne Rd (IDA Enterprise Ireland)
Lyndwood Estate
Parkway Drive Junction
Dept of Agriculture
Farranlea Park
Bishopstown Park
Dennehys Cross Junction
College Road (Orchard Rd Eastbound)
College Road (Brookfield Lodge)
College Road (Bon Secours Hospital)
UCC Food Science
College Road (UCC Gates Boole)
Donovans Road (UCC Honan Chapel)
Mardyke Walk
Presentation College
Mercy Hospital
Daunt Square
St. Patrick St (Drawbridge St Jctn)
MacCurtain Street
Kent Station arr

22:45
22:45
22:46
22:46
22:47
22:48
22:49
22:49
22:50
22:50
22:51
22:51
22:52
22:52
22:53
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:56
22:56
22:57
22:59
23:03
23:05
23:09

23:15
23:15
23:16
23:16
23:17
23:18
23:19
23:19
23:20
23:20
23:21
23:21
23:22
23:22
23:23
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:26
23:26
23:27
23:29
23:33
23:35
23:39

23:45
23:45
23:46
23:46
23:47
23:48
23:49
23:49
23:50
23:50
23:51
23:51
23:52
23:52
23:53
23:53
23:54
23:55
23:56
23:56
23:57
23:59
00:00

Sunday

* The TFI Live App allows you to access live real time departure and journey planning information across the Transport for Ireland (TFl) network

T F TRANSPORT
FOR
IRELAND

Valid from 24.08.2025

Bus Eireann

Use your TFI Leap Card to avail of cheaper fares and free interchange between routes

Lgap g |



